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and 2022-2023 school years.

2021-2022 and 2022-2023 Senior Exit Survey

This is a summary of the Senior Exit Survey results for your school from the 2021-2022

Visit www.philasd.org/research/programsservices/projects/senior-exit-survey for more in-
formation on the Senior Exit Survey and to view District-level results from previous years.

Overview of Students’ Plans and the Support They Received

Number and percentage of
seniors from your school who
responded to this survey

Survey respondents from your
school who reported they
intend to pursue further

education

Number (Percentage) from 2022-2023
38 of 66 (58%)

Number (Percentage) from 2022-2023
66 of 81 (81%)

Number (Percentage) from 2021-2022

59 of 94 (63%) Number (Percentage) from 2021-2022

41 of 59 (69%)

Best description of your seniors’ plans after high school:

Survey respondents from your
school who reported they
intend to work without
further education

Number (Percentage) from 2022-2023
20 of 66 (30%)

Number (Percentage) from 2021-2022
12 of 59 (20%)
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The people who were most important in helping your seniors plan for life after high school:

Teachers 58% L

Family 1
Friends {
School counselors 1 36% ®

Bl 2022-2023
2021-2022

0% 20% 40%

60%

Most frequent responses displayed. Students could select multiple options. Sample sizes below 15 are suppressed.
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Seniors’ top choices of where they wanted more support from your school:

| did not need any extra support
Navigating state graduation pathways -
Applying for college ;
Figuring out how to pay for college -

0% 10% 20% 30%

Data only collected in the 2022-2023 school year. See overview box for number of seniors who responded to the survey. Most
frequent responses displayed. Sample sizes below 15 are suppressed.

Adults at your school and the Naviance platform provided students with support in:

Support from Adults at School

Navigating the state graduation pathways
Navigating high school graduation requirements
Applying for college
. . . . 2022-2023
Completing college applications
2021-2022
Exploring various career options 71% []
Figuring out how to pay for college
Considering alternatives to college
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Support from the Naviance Platform
Exploring various career options 56% [ ]

Figuring out how to pay for college 54%

Completing college applications 54%
Navigating the state graduation pathways 53% . o
2021-2022

Navigating high school graduation requirements 52%

Applying for college 49%

Considering alternatives to college 39%

Q
S
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Results presented are from students who chose “Strongly agree” and “Somewhat agree” for the each given area.

“Navigating High School Graduation Requirements” and “Navigating the State Graduation Pathways” added in 2022-2023.
See overview box for number of seniors who responded to the survey. Students could select multiple options. Sample sizes below
15 are suppressed.
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Your Seniors’ Future Educational Plans

Among seniors who plan to pursue further education, the types of post-secondary institutions
your students plan to attend:

2022-2023 16% . 4-year university or college
2-year college
. Technical or trade school
- (0) 0, (0)
2021-2022 27% 7% . Other/No Answer

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Figure only includes students who reported that they plan to pursue further education. See overview box for number of survey
respondents in this group. Sample sizes below 15 are suppressed.

The most common first choice majors among your seniors who reported they intend to pursue
further education:

Trades and Personal Services 1

Arts and Humanities 1 B 2022-2023

Business 1

Social Sciences A

2021-2022
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Figure only includes students who reported they plan to pursue further education. See overview box for number of survey
respondents in this group. Most frequent responses displayed. Sample sizes below 15 are suppressed.

Among seniors who intend to pursue further education:

Financial Aid Awarded

Student financial aid (FAFSA) 1

No, | have not received any/Don't know { J¥FARYA)

Financial Aid Applied For

0%

Student financial aid (FAFSA) 1

No, | did not apply for any aid 4

. 2022-2023

2021-2022

. 2022-2023

Don't know 2021-2022

Academic scholarships { 28K
College grants{ u

0%

Academic scholarships 1

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 20%  40%  60%

“Financial Aid Applied For” figure only includes students who reported they plan to pursue further education. See overview
box for number of survey respondents in this group. “Financial Aid Awarded” figure only includes students who reported they
applied for financial aid. Most frequent responses displayed. Sample sizes below 15 are suppressed.
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Your Seniors’ Work Experience and Future Work Plans

Among seniors in your high school, the most common work experiences obtained during high

school (including summers):

After school or weekend job 1 (J 42%
No internships, jobs, or work-based learning ]
Summer job 1

Volunteer work 1

Internship 1

B 2022-2023
2021-2022
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See overview box for number of seniors who responded to the survey. Sample sizes below 15 are suppressed.

Among your seniors who plan to work without pursuing further education, the best description

of plans for work after high school:

Full-Time or Part-Time

Other/No Answer 1
) Food services
Full-time
2022-2023- 61% 119 Part-time Retail/sales {
. Not sure Laborer-
Construction

0% 25% 50% 75%

100%

Planned Area of Work

30%
25%
[ . 2022-2023
0% 10% 20% 30%

Figures only include students who reported that they intend to work after high school and do not plan to pursue further
education. See overview box for number of survey respondents in this group. For “Planned Area of Work” figure - Most frequent

responses displayed. Sample sizes below 15 are

suppressed.

Your Seniors’ Career and Technical Education Related Experiences

Number of survey
respondents who graduated
from a CTE program

Number from 2022-2023

26
Number from 2021-2022
26

Office of Evaluation, Research, and Accountability e seniorexitsurveys@philasd.org

Percentage of survey
respondents (CTE graduates
only) whose post high school
plans relate to CTE program

Percentage from 2022-2023

46%
Percentage from 2021-2022

50%

Percentage of survey
respondents (CTE graduates
only) who earned a CTE
certification

Percentage from 2022-2023

46%
Percentage from 2021-2022

50%
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